Grand Valley
Cap ‘n’ Ballers

Frontier Shoot 2007

August 3-5, 2007



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

08-05-2007
101 146 Wayne Knop
102 147 Ardith Knop
103 John Crawford 148 Nugget Trent
104 Jan White 149 Pat Sting
105 Bernie Trantham 150 Jason Perri
106 James Potee 151 Raymundo Valle
107 Ron Fernwalt 152 Andrew Driskel
108 Bonnie Fernwalt 153 Dave Palmer
109 Paul Mercer 154 Bill Hammond
110 Louise Mercer 155 Travis Swagler
111 Dennis Sitzer 156 Lenny Brummel
112 Dick Lernout 157 AJ Brummel
113 Erie Ann Lernout 158 Dustin Brummel
114 John Shinabargar 159 Brian Heiss
115 Jim English 160 Al Brummel
116 Ed MacDonald 161 Bret Brummel
117 Mary Ann MacDonald 162 Wayne Baughman
118 Bill Cole 163 Patti Baughman
119 Max Horton 164 Dave Jones
120 John Turner 165 T. Mingo
121 Judy Turner 166 Scott Mings
122 Kenzi Turner 167 Justin Mings
123 Jeames English 168 Damian DeLano
124 Pat King 169 Tyler Holmes
125 Lloyd Gross 170 Mike Hall
126 Lou Asher 171 Robert Hunt
127 William Elliott 172 Rick Galloway
128 Kathy Elliott 173 Bonnie Galloway
129 Charles Koch 174 Ted Thelen
130 Fay Elliott 175 Marcie Anderson
131 Lynn Struble -Hermit 176 Russell Anderson
132 Don Koopman 177 Gregory Johnston
133 Larry Melton 178 Wayne Fritz
134 Dick Wadsworth 179 Don Hammond
135 Zach Wadsworth 180 Robert Hammond
136 Myrna Holloway 181 Craig Johnston
137 Morris Holloway 182 Ron Smith
138 Makayla 183 Jon Stamp
139 Jim Snyder 184 Mat Hakkin
140 Ken Gigowski 185 Amy Hakkin
141 Katie Gigowski 186 James Hakkin
142 Terry Wells 187 Alison Hakkin
143 Dan Nuttal 188 Roger Pierce
144 Brianna Hannah 189 Leanne Pierce

145 Kevin Andres 190 W. Herrick



191
192
193
194
195

196
197
198
199
200

201
202
203
204
205

206
207
208
209
210

211
212
213
214
215

216
217
218
219
220

221
222
223
224
225

226
227
228
229
230

231
232
233
234
235

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

Paul VanderPloeg
Gary Kern

Ron Gholson

Sam Mitton

Dee Reeves

Michaela Reeves
Katlyn Reeves
Richard Shinabarger
Kelly Shinabarger
Richard Gayless

Sieglinde Gleim
Charles Hodges
John Fullerton
Sherry Wolbers
Rod VanCamp

Jerry Seymour Sr.
Dennis Wallace
Terry McCallum
Ann McCallum
Kyle Blackburn

Kris Blackburn
Robert Hickman
David McCallum
Kyle McCallum
Kaleb McCallum

Pat Grossman
Bryan Grossman
Dennie McNabb
JD Good

Ernie Clark

Gary Hill

Jeff Terrell
Travis Muienberg
Pat Filkin

Cathy Filkin

Ken Nanzer

Norma Hall

Bill Barnum
Karen Barnum
Jerry Seymour Jr.

Bud Thompson
Lee Duttenhaver
Pat Duttenhaver
Kim Best

Lynda Best

08-05-2007

236
237
238
239
240

241
242
243
244
245

246
247
248
249
250

251
252
253
254
255

256
257
258
259
260

261
262
263
264
265

266
267
268
269
270

271
272
273
274
275

276
2717
278
279
280

John Klingler
Kathy Klingler
Pat Malloy
John Rice
Tammy Rice

Larry Gentry
Dan Lepo

Cal Meabon
Toni Meabon
Jerry Tessman

Janet Tessman
Steve Hursey
Bill Rupright
Billy Thurkettle
Dawn Thurkettle

Brittney Thurkettle
Christina Combs
Cynthia Billings
Larry Boettcher
Ruth Palmer

Bill Young

Ben Kerkstra
Sue Kerkstra
Steve Chapman
Jason Chapman

Jim Blumer

David Schnittker
Two Shots Eckersley
DeAnna Eckersley
Morgan Eckersley

Raymond Burd
Nicole Burd
Kristine Kelly
Ethan Kelly
Pat Kelly

Alexis Kelly
Dallas Kelly
Don Rose

Tex Wood

Tom Terrell

Bill Rose

Dave Kermeen

Dick Miller
Camilla Laviolette
Kayla Clarke



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

08-05-2007
281 Joshua Clarke 326 Cindy Perri
282 Joe German 327
283 Patty German 328
284 Megan Galloway 329
285 Eric Hoskinson 330
286 Robbie Hoskinson 331
287 Ed Simpson 332
288 Ed Anspach Jr. 333
289 Dean Haag 334
290 David Bosch 335
291 Evelyn Bosch 336
292 Dan Plaggemeyer 337
293 Julie Plaggemeyer 338
294 Matt Plaggemeyer 339
295 Joe Rademaker 340
296 David Sparks 341
297 Norm Clore 342
298 Dave Bosch 343
299 Pam Bosch 344
300 Brianna Bosh 345
301 Luke Bosh 346
302 Grant Bosh 347
303 Michael Dykstra 348
304 Sheila Dykstra 349
305 Anna Dykstra 350
306 Kelly Dykstra 351 Pat Bradfield
307 Jon Dykstra 352 Russ Bradfield
308 Fred Freding 353 Lynn Kozak
309 Paul Gittinger 354 Chris Kozak
310 Gary McLeod 355 Michall Heuring
311 Dorthy McLeod 356 Larry Willson
312 John Wilkins 357 Lexie Willson
313 Pat Wilkins 358 Lacey Willson
314 Kurt Nienhouse 359 Josh Blackmore
315 John Wilson IT 360 Gayle Baker
316 Tom Ruggeri 361 Curtis LaPlante
317 Mike Painter 362 Ernest LaPlante
318 Joel Week 363 Brian Ruggeri
319 Ted Anderson 364 Carl Spidell
320 Brian Hooyer 365 Al Kramer
321 Russ Povens 366 Chris Billings
322 Levi Robinson 367 Tim Rogers
323 Bob Galloway 368 Rita Rogers
324 Bill Seymour 369 Logan Rogers

325 Liza Seymour 370 Alex Rogers



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

LISTING OF COMPETIORS
08-05-2007

371 Mark Nienhouse
372 Steve Dennison
373 Karl Wilkins
374 Mike Nanzer
375 Beth Nanzer

376 Kyle Nanzer
377 Ryan Nanzer
378 Pete Billings
379 Kurt Adams
380 Al Fryer

381 Ryan Lindsey
382 Amy Lindsey
383 Nick Lindsey
384 Alicia Lindsey
385 Mark Dickinson

386 Brad Love

387 Rod Love

388 Phillip Love
389 George Roberts
390 Nathan Smith

391 Adam Smith
392 Anita Smith
393 Matt Borst



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

SUMMARY OF MATCHES

08-05-2007
MATCH NUMBER OF MATCH NAME
COMPETITORS

MATCH - 1 41 25yd Offhand AMS
MATCH - 2 37 50yd OffHand AMS
MATCH - 3 22 100yd OffHand AMS
MATCH - 4 43 25yd OffHand OS
MATCH - 5 45 50yd OffHand OS
MATCH - 6 27 100yd OffHand OS
MATCH - 7 34 25yd Flint OffHand
MATCH - 8 22 50yd Flint OffHand
MATCH - 9 18 100yd Flint OffHand
MATCH - 10 12 25yd Women OffHand
MATCH - 11 11 50yd Women OffHand
MATCH - 12 9 100yd Women OffHand
MATCH - 13 40 25yd Novelty
MATCH - 14 23 50yd Novelty
MATCH - 15 7 50yd Rifled Musket
MATCH - 16 8 100yd Rifled Musket
MATCH - 17 20 25yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 18 19 50yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 19 22 25yd Smoothbore
MATCH - 20 6 25yd Novice Unlimited
MATCH - 23 8 25yd Youth X-Stick
MATCH - 24 6 50yd Youth X-Stick
MATCH - 25 7 25yd Junior OffHand
MATCH - 26 5 50yd Junior OffHand
MATCH - 27 19 25yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 28 12 25yd Revolver
MATCH - 29 15 50yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 30 9 50yd Revolver
MATCH - 31 11 25yd Flint Pistol
MATCH - 32 8 50yd Flint Pistol
MATCH - 33 6 25yd Women Pstl/Rev
MATCH - 34 6 50yd Women Pstl/Rev
MATCH - 35 26 50yd X-Stick AMS
MATCH - 36 23 100yd X-Stick AMS
MATCH - 37 28 50yd X-Stick O0S
MATCH - 38 17 100yd X-Stick O0OS
MATCH - 39 11 50yd Flint X-Stick
MATCH - 40 9 100yd Flint X-Stick
MATCH - 41 18 50yd Bench AMS

MATCH - 42 17 100yd Bench AMS



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

SUMMARY OF MATCHES

08-05-2007
MATCH NUMBER OF MATCH NAME
COMPETITORS
MATCH - 43 15 50yd Bench O0S
MATCH - 44 13 100yd Bench OS
MATCH - 47 27 25yd 0ld Timers
MATCH - 49 11 25yd Scholarship
MATCH - 50 27 25yd Unlimited
MATCH - 51 23 50yd Unlimited
MATCH - 52 9 100yd Unlimited

852 -- TOTAL TARGETS SHOT



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

25yd Offhand AMS

(1)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

386
234
166
192
237

257
262
297
160
174

292
284
175
261
235

218
219
277
151
254

191
239
260
317
256

158
190
132
161
156

171
165
162
363
236

Andrew Driskel
Russell Anderson
Ernie Clark
Brian Heiss
Bonnie Galloway

Brad Love

Kim Best

Scott Mings
Gary Kern
Kathy Klingler

Ben Kerkstra
David Schnittker
Norm Clore

Al Brummel

Ted Thelen

Dan Plaggemeyer
Megan Galloway
Marcie Anderson
Jim Blumer
Lynda Best

Dennie McNabb
JD Good

Dave Kermeen
Raymundo Valle
Larry Boettcher

Paul VanderPloeg
John Rice

Jason Chapman
Mike Painter
Bill Young

Dustin Brummel
W. Herrick

Don Koopman
Bret Brummel
Lenny Brummel

Robert Hunt

T. Mingo

Wayne Baughman
Brian Ruggeri

John Klingler

38
38
38
37
36

29
29
29
28
28

28
27
27
27
27

27
20
19
19
19

19
19
19
19
18

18
18
18
10
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-- PAGE 2 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

(1) 25yd Offhand AMS

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

361 Curtis LaPlante 0 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

50yd OffHand AMS

(2)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

260
176
151
166
162

259
277
235
165
181

171
237
175
218
243

161
254
180
236
192

160
159
191
239
156

317
164
251
256
257

262
190

Ernie Clark
Steve Hursey
JD Good

Kim Best
Bill Rose

Jason Chapman
Russell Anderson
Raymundo Valle
Scott Mings
Wayne Baughman

Steve Chapman
Dave Kermeen
Lynda Best

T. Mingo

Craig Johnston

Robert Hunt
Kathy Klingler
Marcie Anderson
Dennie McNabb
Cal Meabon

Bret Brummel
Larry Boettcher
Robert Hammond
John Klingler
Gary Kern

Al Brummel

Brian Heiss

Paul VanderPloeg
John Rice

Lenny Brummel

Mike Painter

Dave Jones

Brittney Thurkettle
Bill Young

Ben Kerkstra

David Schnittker
W. Herrick

46
46
46
46
45

45
45
45
44
38

37
36
35
35
27

27
27
26
26
25

19
17
16
10
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

100yd OffHand AMS

(3)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

165
219
259
191
218

176
257
164
243
247

162
237
190
256
175

192
254

Bill Rose

Ernie Clark

John Klingler
David Schnittker
Mike Painter

T. Mingo

JD Good

Steve Chapman
Paul VanderPloeg
Dennie McNabb

Russell Anderson
Ben Kerkstra
Dave Jones

Cal Meabon

Steve Hursey

Wayne Baughman
Kathy Klingler
W. Herrick
Bill Young
Marcie Anderson

Gary Kern
Larry Boettcher

36
36
35
35
34

32
30
29
29
29

24
22
18
18
17
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

25yd OffHand OS

(4

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

244
220
259
218
165

219
314
203
161
156

171
2717
180
166
243

320
234
386
287
317

153
152
164
185
237

190
162
191
256
239

188
261
236
175
361

Bill Rose

Mark Nienhouse
Steve Hursey

Al Brummel
Russell Anderson

Toni Meabon
Ernie Clark
Steve Chapman
Dennie McNabb
T. Mingo

JD Good

Kurt Nienhouse
John Fullerton
Bret Brummel
Lenny Brummel

Robert Hunt
Dave Kermeen
Robert Hammond
Scott Mings
Cal Meabon

Brian Hooyer
Kim Best
Brad Love

Ed Simpson
Mike Painter

Dave Palmer
Andrew Driskel
Dave Jones

Amy Hakkin
Kathy Klingler

W. Herrick

Wayne Baughman
Paul VanderPloeg
Bill Young

John Rice

Roger Pierce
Jim Blumer

John Klingler
Marcie Anderson
Curtis LaPlante

38
38
38
37
37

37
37
30
30
29

28
27
27
27
27

27
27
19
18
18

18
18
18
18
18

18
10
10
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-- PAGE 2 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

(4 ) 25yd OffHand OS
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
254 Larry Boettcher 0 0
372 Steve Dennison 0 0

262 David Schnittker 0 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

50yd OffHand OS

(5

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

244
247
259
218
203

277
160
165
287
166

234
371
188
174
151

191
161
175
320
317

162
314
236
237
239

156
176
157
192
171

181
254
243
372
255

JD Good
Andrew Driskel
Bill Rose
Lynda Best
Brian Heiss

Toni Meabon
Steve Hursey
Steve Chapman
Dennie McNabb
John Fullerton

Dave Kermeen
Al Brummel
T. Mingo

Ed Simpson
Scott Mings

Kim Best

Mark Nienhouse
Roger Pierce
Ted Thelen
Raymundo Valle

Paul VanderPloeg
Bret Brummel
Marcie Anderson
Brian Hooyer
Mike Painter

Wayne Baughman
Kurt Nienhouse
John Klingler
Kathy Klingler
John Rice

Lenny Brummel
Russell Anderson
AJ Brummel

Gary Kern

Robert Hunt

Craig Johnston
Larry Boettcher
Cal Meabon
Steve Dennison
Ruth Palmer

45
45
44
44
43

43
38
37
36
36

36
36
36
35
35

34
33
33
29
28

27
27
27
27
27

27
26
26
26
26

24
19
18
17
16
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-- PAGE 2 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

(5 ) 50yd OffHand O0S
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
3601 Curtis LaPlante 16 0
257 Ben Kerkstra 9 0
164 Dave Jones 9 0
262 David Schnittker 0 0
190 W. Herrick 0 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

100yd OffHand OS

(6)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

262
188
218
175
166

234
236
254
287
261

165
371
162
237
176

191
192
243
317
183

257
190

JD Good

Kurt Nienhouse
Bill Rose
Ernie Clark
Andrew Driskel

David Schnittker
Roger Pierce
Dennie McNabb
Marcie Anderson
Scott Mings

Kim Best

John Klingler
Larry Boettcher
Ed Simpson

Jim Blumer

T. Mingo

Mark Nienhouse
Wayne Baughman
Kathy Klingler
Russell Anderson

Paul VanderPloeg
Gary Kern

Cal Meabon

Mike Painter

Jon Stamp

Ben Kerkstra
W. Herrick

37
36
36
35
34

31
30
29
29
29

29
29
28
27
24

24
24
21
20
16
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

25yd Flint OffHand

C7)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

192
178
188
229
176

262
386
254
228
152

259
308
322
231
183

389
236
177
162
219

243
146
237
239
266

175
363
316
208

Scott Mings
Bill Rose
T. Mingo
Ernie Clark
Kim Best

Gary Kern

Wayne Fritz
Roger Pierce
Karen Barnum
Russell Anderson

David Schnittker
Brad Love

Larry Boettcher
Bill Barnum
Andrew Driskel

Steve Chapman
Fred Freding
Levi Robinson
Bud Thompson
Jon Stamp

George Roberts
John Klingler
Gregory Johnston
Wayne Baughman
JD Good

Cal Meabon
Wayne Knop
Kathy Klingler
John Rice
Raymond Burd

Marcie Anderson
Brian Ruggeri
Tom Ruggeri
Terry McCallum

44
44
43
43
43

41
41
41
40
40

39
38
38
38
37

37
36
36
35
35

34
34
31
31
28

25
19
14
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

50yd Flint OffHand

(8)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

229
192
219
162
152

165
243
146
259
308

239
177
188
183
228

237
254

Ernie Clark

John Klingler
Russell Anderson
Kim Best

Ted Thelen

Karen Barnum
Gary Kern

JD Good

Wayne Baughman
Andrew Driskel

T. Mingo

Cal Meabon
Wayne Knop
Steve Chapman
Fred Freding

John Rice
Gregory Johnston
Roger Pierce

Jon Stamp

Bill Barnum

Kathy Klingler
Larry Boettcher

43
42
42
36
35

34
32
32
30
28

27
27
26
26
18
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

(9 ) 100yd Flint OffHand

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

234
228
229
363
192

188
162
237
236
152

243
183
251

Scott Mings

Bill Rose

Ernie Clark
Dennie McNabb
Russell Anderson

Kim Best

Bill Barnum
Karen Barnum
Brian Ruggeri
Gary Kern

Roger Pierce

Wayne Baughman
Kathy Klingler
John Klingler
Andrew Driskel

Cal Meabon
Jon Stamp
Brittney Thurkettle

34
34
33
32
30

29
28
28
28
26

24
14
12
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

25yd Women OffHand

(10

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

229
237
255
250
189

185
268

Toni Meabon
Patti Baughman
Lynda Best
Sherry Wolbers
Marcie Anderson

Karen Barnum
Kathy Klingler
Ruth Palmer
Dawn Thurkettle
Leanne Pierce

Amy Hakkin
Kristine Kelly

38
34
34
28
26
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

50yd Women OffHand

(11

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

175
244
189
229
185

250

Sherry Wolbers
Ruth Palmer
Patti Baughman
Lynda Best
Kathy Klingler

Marcie Anderson
Toni Meabon
Leanne Pierce
Karen Barnum
Amy Hakkin

Dawn Thurkettle

39
33
30
30
20

19
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

(12 ) 100yd Women OffHand
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1st 204 Sherry Wolbers 43 0
2nd 237 Kathy Klingler 42 0
3rd 255 Ruth Palmer 42 0
4th 175 Marcie Anderson 41 1
5th 229 Karen Barnum 37 0
244 Toni Meabon 34 1

189 Leanne Pierce 31 0

185 Amy Hakkin 29 0

163 Patti Baughman 27 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

25yd Novelty

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

160
254
234
261
175

157
317
322
151
371

156
152
236
372
162

159
257
165
192
132

320
153
235
277
314

228
16l
262
176
250

361
256
243
158
163

Steve Hursey
Scott Mings
Ernie Clark
Dennie McNabb
JD Good

Al Brummel
Larry Boettcher
Kim Best

Jim Blumer
Marcie Anderson

AJ Brummel
Mike Painter
Levi Robinson
Raymundo Valle
Mark Nienhouse

Lenny Brummel
Andrew Driskel
John Klingler
Steve Dennison
Wayne Baughman

Brian Heiss
Ben Kerkstra
T. Mingo
Gary Kern
Don Koopman

Brian Hooyer
Dave Palmer
Lynda Best
Dave Kermeen
Kurt Nienhouse

Bill Barnum

Bret Brummel
David Schnittker
Russell Anderson
Dawn Thurkettle

Curtis LaPlante
Bill Young
Cal Meabon
Dustin Brummel
Patti Baughman

38
37
36
36
29

28
28
27
27
27

27
26
26
26
19

19
19
18
18
18

18
18
18
18
18

10
10
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

50yd Novelty

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

218
219
176
192
165

314
159
161
361
160

166
184
162
262
235

163
257
372

Steve Hursey
Steve Chapman
Mark Nienhouse
Larry Boettcher
Marcie Anderson

Dennie McNabb

JD Good

Russell Anderson
Gary Kern

T. Mingo

Kurt Nienhouse
Brian Heiss
Bret Brummel
Curtis LaPlante
Al Brummel

Scott Mings

Mat Hakkin

Wayne Baughman
David Schnittker
Lynda Best

Patti Baughman
Ben Kerkstra
Steve Dennison

25
25
25
24
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

(15 ) 50yd Rifled Musket
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 165 T. Mingo 44 1
2nd 204 Sherry Wolbers 43 1
3rd 162 Wayne Baughman 42 0
203 John Fullerton 40 0
254 Larry Boettcher 38 0
277 Dave Kermeen 37 0
276 Bill Rose 36 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

(16 ) 100yd Rifled Musket
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1st 162 Wayne Baughman 43 1
2nd 254 Larry Boettcher 42 1
3rd 166 Scott Mings 42 0
204 Sherry Wolbers 40 0

276 Bill Rose 36 0

277 Dave Kermeen 33 0

203 John Fullerton 32 0

165 T. Mingo 29 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

(17)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

25yd Trade Gun

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

131
229
2717
191
177

248
174
239
165
236

216
183
237
234
208

Bill Barnum
Cal Meabon
Mat Hakkin
Wayne Fritz
Ron Smith

Lynn Struble -Hermit
Karen Barnum

Dave Kermeen

Paul VanderPloeg
Gregory Johnston

Bill Rupright
Ted Thelen
John Rice

T. Mingo

John Klingler

Pat Grossman
Jon Stamp
Kathy Klingler
Kim Best

Terry McCallum

43
43
43
42
42

42
42
41
41
39

37
37
36
33
24
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

(18 )

COMPETITOR'S NAME

50yd Trade Gun

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

231
277
229
131
239

243
248
165
177
237

174
183
208
236

Bill Barnum

Kim Best

Ron Smith

Paul VanderPloeg
Wayne Fritz

Bud Thompson

Dave Kermeen

Karen Barnum

Lynn Struble -Hermit
John Rice

Cal Meabon

Bill Rupright

T. Mingo

Gregory Johnston
Kathy Klingler

Ted Thelen

Jon Stamp
Terry McCallum
John Klingler

42
42
42
42
41

40
39
39
39
39

37
28
23
13
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

25yd Smoothbore

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

254
165
231
132
131

229
243
178
239
183

320
2717
237
174
248

236
208

John Fullerton
Kim Best

Gregory Johnston

Bill Barnum
Sherry Wolbers

Larry Boettcher
T. Mingo

Bud Thompson
Don Koopman

Lynn Struble -Hermit

Karen Barnum
Cal Meabon
Wayne Fritz
John Rice
Jon Stamp

Brian Hooyer
Dave Kermeen
Kathy Klingler
Ted Thelen
Bill Rupright

John Klingler
Terry McCallum

45
45
45
44
44

44
43
43
43
41

35
33
32
28
26
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

(20 ) 25yd Novice Unlimited

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 146 Wayne Knop 19 0
2nd 363 Brian Ruggeri 18 0
3rd 158 Dustin Brummel 18 0
361 Curtis LaPlante 9 0
192 Gary Kern 9 0

303 Michael Dykstra 0 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

( 23 ) 25yd Youth X-Stick
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1lst 301 Luke Bosh 47 1
2nd 167 Justin Mings 46 0
3rd 302 Grant Bosh 38 0
- 300 Brianna Bosh 38 0
286 Robbie Hoskinson 32 1
168 Damian DeLano 21 0
306 Kelly Dykstra 20 0

307 Jon Dykstra 13 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

( 24 ) 50yd Youth X-Stick
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 167 Justin Mings 47 1
2nd 301 Luke Bosh 39 0
3rd 300 Brianna Bosh 34 0
302 Grant Bosh 33 0
286 Robbie Hoskinson 28 0

168 Damian DeLano 15 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

( 25 ) 25yd Junior OffHand
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1st 223 Travis Muienberg 44 0
2nd 167 Justin Mings 44 0
3rd 158 Dustin Brummel 37 0
157 AJ Brummel 35 0

186 James Hakkin 26 0

305 Anna Dykstra 8 0

o

169 Tyler Holmes 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

(26 ) 50yd Junior OffHand
COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
Dustin Brummel 36 0
Travis Muienberg 33 0
Justin Mings 27 0
James Hakkin 24 0
Tyler Holmes 0 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

25yd Pistol/Revolver

(27)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

165
308
139
176
203

239
236
248
363
257

254
256
235
353

Scott Mings
Don Hammond
Kim Best

Dave Kermeen
Paul Gittinger

T. Mingo

Fred Freding

Jim Snyder
Russell Anderson
John Fullerton

John Rice

John Klingler
Bill Rupright
Brian Ruggeri
Ben Kerkstra

Larry Boettcher
Bill Young
Lynda Best
Lynn Kozak

95
94
94
94
93

86
81
79
76
70

69
69
68
63
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

25yd Revolver

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

308
261
239
316
254

257
363

Kim Best

Dave Kermeen
Jim Snyder
Paul Gittinger
T. Mingo

Fred Freding
Jim Blumer

John Rice

Tom Ruggeri
Larry Boettcher

Ben Kerkstra
Brian Ruggeri

87
86
83
72
70

60
60
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

50yd Pistol/Revolver

(29)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

176
203
309
239
308

261
254
248
363
235

Kim Best
Scott Mings
Dave Kermeen
Jim Snyder
T. Mingo

Russell Anderson
John Fullerton
Paul Gittinger
John Rice

Fred Freding

Jim Blumer
Larry Boettcher
Bill Rupright
Brian Ruggeri
Lynda Best

78
70
65
62
60

60
54
52
47
45
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

( 30 ) 50yd Revolver
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 234 Kim Best 84 1
2nd 308 Fred Freding 76 0
3rd 139 Jim Snyder 76 0
239 John Rice 75 1
277 Dave Kermeen 74 1
165 T. Mingo 70 0
309 Paul Gittinger 67 1
261 Jim Blumer 58 1
254 Larry Boettcher 55 0



COMPETITOR'S NAME

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

25yd Flint Pistol

( 31

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

353
308
277
236
239

254

Kim Best
Jim Snyder
T. Mingo
Scott Mings

Paul

Lynn
Fred
Dave
John
John

Gittinger

Kozak
Freding
Kermeen
Klingler
Rice

Larry Boettcher

86
83
83
81
77

69
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

50yd Flint Pistol

(32)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

309
239
308

Kim Best

Jim Snyder
Dave Kermeen
Scott Mings
T. Mingo

Paul Gittinger
John Rice
Fred Freding

61
49
39
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

( 33 ) 25yd Women Pstl/Rev

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 244 Toni Meabon 79 1
2nd 175 Marcie Anderson 78 0
3rd 235 Lynda Best 77 0
204 Sherry Wolbers 72 0
163 Patti Baughman 71 0

237 Kathy Klingler 68 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

( 34 ) 50yd Women Pstl/Rev

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 237 Kathy Klingler 62 0
2nd 244 Toni Meabon 58 0
3rd 175 Marcie Anderson 45 0
204 Sherry Wolbers 43 0
235 Lynda Best 40 0

163 Patti Baughman 11 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

50yd X-Stick AMS

( 35

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

156
219
182
246
165

158
159
152
161
166

157
218
162
256
257

180
164
175
160
179

317

Steve Chapman

David Schnittker

Jason Chapman

Russell Anderson

Jerry Tessman

Lenny Brummel
JD Good

Ron Smith
Janet Tessman
T. Mingo

Dustin Brummel
Brian Heiss
Andrew Driskel
Bret Brummel
Scott Mings

AJ Brummel
Dennie McNabb
Wayne Baughman
Bill Young

Ben Kerkstra

Robert Hammond
Dave Jones
Marcie Anderson
Al Brummel

Don Hammond

Mike Painter

48
48
48
47
47

46
46
46
46
46

46
45
44
43
43

43
42
38
37
31

18
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

100yd X-Stick AMS

(36)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

219
165
152
245
162

166
16l
257
175
218

157
160
151
256
179

246
317
159

Russell Anderson
David Schnittker
Steve Chapman
Lenny Brummel
Ron Smith

JD Good
T. Mingo
Andrew Driskel
Jerry Tessman
Wayne Baughman

Scott Mings
Bret Brummel
Ben Kerkstra
Marcie Anderson
Dennie McNabb

AJ Brummel

Al Brummel
Raymundo Valle
Bill Young

Don Hammond

Janet Tessman
Mike Painter
Brian Heiss

42
41
41
40
40

39
38
38
38
38

36
34
32
31
30

30
29
28
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

50yd X-Stick OS

( 37

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

218
245
179
219
160

182
176
161
261
175

287
156
151
165
246

158
317
157
164
159

256
322
257

Wayne Baughman
David Schnittker
Scott Mings
Andrew Driskel
Steve Chapman

Dennie McNabb
Jerry Tessman
Don Hammond
JD Good

Al Brummel

Ron Smith
Russell Anderson
Bret Brummel

Jim Blumer
Marcie Anderson

Ed Simpson
Lenny Brummel
Raymundo Valle
T. Mingo

Janet Tessman

Dustin Brummel
Mike Painter
AJ Brummel
Dave Jones
Brian Heiss

Bill Young
Levi Robinson
Ben Kerkstra

47
47
47
47
47

47
46
46
46
45

45
44
44
44
44

43
42
41
39
30

24
18
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

100yd X-Stick O0S

(38)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

287
245
176
166
175

160
246
165
161
317

164
256

Andrew Driskel
Ron Smith

JD Good

Wayne Baughman
Ben Kerkstra

Ed Simpson

Jerry Tessman
Russell Anderson
Scott Mings
Marcie Anderson

Al Brummel
Janet Tessman
T. Mingo

Bret Brummel
Mike Painter

Dave Jones
Bill Young

38
38
37
35
32

29
27
27
20
18

13
11
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

50yd Flint X-Stick

( 39

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

182
175
257
162
322

160

T. Mingo
Dennie McNabb
Don Hammond
Andrew Driskel
Scott Mings

Ron Smith
Marcie Anderson
Ben Kerkstra
Wayne Baughman
Levi Robinson

Al Brummel

44
40
38
36
34
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

100yd Flint X-Stick

(40 )

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

165
162
322
160

Ben Kerkstra
Ron Smith
Andrew Driskel
Dennie McNabb
Scott Mings

T. Mingo

Wayne Baughman
Levi Robinson
Al Brummel

27
23
23
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COMPETITOR'S NAME

(41

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

50yd Bench AMS

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

219
182
262
162
156

166
159
164
165
157

160
158
161

Al Kramer

Steve
Steve

Hursey
Chapman

Dennie McNabb
Jim Blumer

JD Good
Ron Smith

David
Wayne
Lenny

Scott
Brian

Schnittker
Baughman
Brummel

Mings
Heiss

Dave Jones
T. Mingo
AJ Brummel

Al Brummel
Dustin Brummel
Bret Brummel

43
43
43
43
42

39
37
36
36
35

35
34
27
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

(42 ) 100yd Bench AMS
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1lst 365 Al Kramer 47 0
2nd 247 Steve Hursey 47 0
3rd 162 Wayne Baughman 45 0
262 David Schnittker 44 1
158 Dustin Brummel 42 0
157 AJ Brummel 42 0
218 Dennie McNabb 42 0
156 Lenny Brummel 41 0
259 Steve Chapman 41 0
160 Al Brummel 35 0
165 T. Mingo 35 0
182 Ron Smith 35 0
1ol Bret Brummel 33 0
219 JD Good 30 0
166 Scott Mings 29 0
159 Brian Heiss 16 0
164 Dave Jones 16 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

50yd Bench OS

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

164
165
182
287
158

157
156
160
161
159

Al Kramer
Steve Hursey
Scott Mings
Wayne Baughman
JD Good

Dave Jones

T. Mingo

Ron Smith

Ed Simpson
Dustin Brummel

AJ Brummel
Lenny Brummel
Al Brummel
Bret Brummel
Brian Heiss

39
38
37
36
33

33
33
32
29
29
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

44

)

100yd Bench OS

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

164
218
219
287
162

160
156
166

Steve Hursey
Ron Smith

Al Kramer

T. Mingo
Bret Brummel

Dave Jones
Dennie McNabb
JD Good

Ed Simpson
Wayne Baughman

Al Brummel
Lenny Brummel
Scott Mings

33
32
31
24
23

23
15
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

25yd 0ld Timers

(47

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

152
297
254
255
244

287
183
132
181
151

190
162
165
177
171

164
232
228
180
245

182
310

Steve Hursey
Ernie Clark
Wayne Fritz

Al Brummel

David Schnittker

Andrew Driskel
Norm Clore
Larry Boettcher
Ruth Palmer
Toni Meabon

Ed Simpson

Jon Stamp

Don Koopman
Craig Johnston
Raymundo Valle

W. Herrick

Wayne Baughman
T. Mingo

Gregory Johnston
Robert Hunt

Dave Jones

Lee Duttenhaver
Bill Barnum
Robert Hammond
Jerry Tessman

Ron Smith
Gary McLeod

44
43
42
42
42

41
40
40
40
39

38
38
38
38
37

36
35
34
32
31

30
23
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

25yd Scholarship

( 49

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

11th
12th

182

234

132

162

153
262

Bill Rose
Steve Chapman
Lynda Best
Steve Hursey
Mark Nienhouse

Ron Smith

Dan Schnittker
Kim Best

Bill Thurkettle
Don Koopman

Wayne Baughman
Dave Palmer
David Schnittker

34
34
33
28
27

27
27
26
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

( 50 25yd Unlimited

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

219
259
262
177
159

254
235
165
192
151

317
181
160
162
266

153
156
363
158
180

161
157

Scott Mings

Ernie Clark

Steve Hursey
Don Koopman

Bill Rose

JD Good

Steve Chapman
David Schnittker
Gregory Johnston
Brian Heiss

Larry Boettcher
Lynda Best

T. Mingo

Gary Kern
Raymundo Valle

Mike Painter
Craig Johnston
Al Brummel
Wayne Baughman
Raymond Burd

Dave Palmer
Lenny Brummel
Brian Ruggeri
Dustin Brummel
Robert Hammond

Bret Brummel
AJ Brummel

44
43
43
43
42

42
41
41
40
39

36
35
35
32
32

31
31
31
30
28
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

( 51 50yd Unlimited

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

157
177
162
235
219

151
159
317
254
161

165
156
262
192
181

153
158
160

Scott Mings
Bill Rose
Steve Hursey
Ernie Clark
Steve Chapman

AJ Brummel
Gregory Johnston
Wayne Baughman
Lynda Best

JD Good

Raymundo Valle
Brian Heiss
Mike Painter
Larry Boettcher
Bret Brummel

T. Mingo

Lenny Brummel
David Schnittker
Gary Kern

Craig Johnston

Dave Palmer
Dustin Brummel
Al Brummel

43
41
39
37
37

36
36
36
29
28

27
27
27
26
25

18
17
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2007

( 52 ) 100yd Unlimited
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 162 Wayne Baughman 40 0
2nd 165 T. Mingo 38 1
3rd 276 Bill Rose 38 0
-——= 254 Larry Boettcher 38 0
219 JD Good 37 0
247 Steve Hursey 36 0
259 Steve Chapman 30 0
192 Gary Kern 29 0
317 Mike Painter 21 0



